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2021 Autumn & Winter Term 

Wednesday 22nd December Last Day of Winter Term 

2022 Spring & Summer Term   

Thursday 6th January  First Day of Spring term 

Wednesday 16th February   In Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Thursday 17th February Holiday 

Friday 18th February  Holiday 

Friday 1st April  Last Day of Spring Term  

Monday 18th April  First Day of Summer Term  

Monday 2nd May Holiday 

Thursday 5th May In Service Day – school closed to pupils 

Monday 6th June   Holiday 

Friday 30th June Last Day of Summer Term 

Date changes ** 
New dates * 
 

WHAT’S BEEN HAPPENING? 
 
P567 Rossilin Institutes- pupil report 
 House Events  
Virtual Christmas at Coaltown PS 2021 
We will be sharing our Christmas show virtually again this year. Mrs Reid is running a 
Christmas Show Production club at lunchtime.  We can’t wait to see their ideas! We’ll be 
sharing the final version at the end of term.  Watch this space.  
Class Christmas Parties 
Santa’s Grotto 
Foodbank 
Christmas Giving 
 

COMING UP 
 
 
Other information  
Layers and waterproof coats 
To minimise the spread of COVID-19, you will be aware that we keep the school well 
ventilated.  We learn outdoors, whenever we can - whatever the Scottish weather throws at 
us!  All pupils and staff need to come to wearing layers and a warm, waterproof coat so we 
can layer up or down as necessary.  Children don’t always feel the cold like adults (a certain 
Headteacher is already wearing 5 layers!) but we all need a top, jumper and warm 
waterproof coat everyday, at a minimum.  If you need any support with winter clothing, 
please let Ms MacGregor or Hayley know. We have extra supplies in school to share.  
 
 
Please do not hesitate to contact the school office on 01592 583420 or 
coaltownofwemyssps.enquiries@fife.gov.uk, if you have any questions or queries.   
 
Mairi MacGregor 
Headteacher 
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